
14 MAY 

CH 

CH 

CH 

DN 

AK 

AK 
HO 
DN 
DN 

CH 
DN 

HO 

DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
AK 

DN 
DN 
DN 
NN 

DN 
AK 

DN 
AK 

AK 
AK 

DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 

DN 

AK 
AK 
DN 

DN 

AK 
DN 
CH 

DN 

AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 

DN 

AK 
AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 

WN 

•• WN 
WN 

Tariff 
Item 

73.10.009 

73.18 .009 

73.18.009 

73.18.009 

73.18.009 

73.18.009 
73.18 .009 
74.03.019 
74.0:.019 

76.02.001 
76.03.011 

83.02.009 

83.13.021 

84.02.000 
84.02.000 
84.06.021 
84. 08. 011 
84.10.029 

84 .10. 029 
84.11.051 
84.11.061 
84.15.000 

84.15.009 
84.15.009 

84.17.009 
84.17 .009 

84.17.009 
84.19.039 

84.19.039 
84.19.039 
84.19.039 
84.19.039 

84.21.011 

84.21.011 

84.21.011 
84.21.021 
84.21.029 

84. 21. 029 

84.22.009 
84.22.009 
84. 22. 009 

84. 22.009 

84. 22 .009 
84.24.031 

84.36.009 

84.40.021 

84.40.029 

84.40.029 
84.45.009 

84.45.009 

84.45.009 

84.45.009 

84.45.009 

84.45.009 
84.45.009 
84.45.009 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

SCHBDULB 1 
General Decisions Approved 

Rates of Duty 
Description of Goods Noraa 1 Pref. 

Mild steel and alloy steel laminate bar, 44.5mm x 6.5mm x 1 metre, 
mild 4.5mm thick, and alloy 2.0mm thick, solely for the manufacture 
of knives for woodworking machines 
Avesta 223 PAL stainless steel tubes and pipes, cold 
drawn, annealed and descaled, welded 
Avesta 254 SLX stainelss steel tubes and pipes, cold 
drawn, annealed, descaled and welded 
Desford hollow bar, 32mm O.D. x 6mm wall ·to 190mm O.D. x 29mm 
wall 
Heavy wall seamless tube ASTM Al06 grade B standard, with a 
miniumum wall thickness of 10mm 
Stainless steel seamless tubing (square or round) 
Welded steel conduit, peculiar to use in electrical wiring work 
Brass bar 7.14mm x 1.2mm 
Wrought bars and rods of copper 
Nickel silver rod 
Tellurium copper rod 
Aluminium rods and bars, free machining quality; 2011 F temper 
Aluminium alloy sheet and plate, on condition that it will be 
used only in making patterns and engineers machine dies 
Base metal fittings and mountings; base metal hat-racks, hat pegs, 
brackets, and the like but excluding those of a kind commonly 
used with: 
(a) tractors for articulated vehicles, being tractors that are 
designed for operation solely or principally on the highway; or 
(b) vehicles of 87.02 other than air-cushioned vehicles or 
assemblted convertible road/rail motor coaches 
Aluminium closure (30 x 50) stelvtn caps, for sealing bottled 
wine 
Economisers for use with boilers 
Soot blowers 
Perkins marine engine model TV8/540cc 
LK pneumatic actuators 
Hydraulic pump units for use tn the fabrication and manufacture 
of lifters 
SIHI thermal pumps, series ZTN 
Haskel scavenging air driven pumps 
Fans exceeding 10 foot in diameter for use in refinery processing 
Refrigeration absorption unit 3-way capable of operating on 
electricity 230 volts, 12 volts and also on gas (LPG) for use 
in the manufacture of 3-way refrigerators 
Flake tee making machines 
Thermo-king end mount diesel refrigeration/heating unit 
specifically for railway wagons with opetattng temp range 
of -300c to +820c 
Finn-Aqua water stills 
Gas dryers complete with after filters for removing moisture 
from compressed natural gas 
Water stills of a capacity of not less than SO litres 
Gerstung type gasser-shaker for filling propellant in 
aerosol cans 
Neumo Altte auger filling machines, models 31A and 36A 
Redpack display carton loading machine 
Saxon hot air sealer 
Strapping, banding, and/or tying machines, 
automatic or semi-automatic 
Autojet automatic spray guns, when declared by an importer 
that they will only be used in freezing companies, borer 
destruction, irrigation systems, painting and coating and 
food processing 
Gunjet automatic spray guns, when declared by an importer that 
they will be used only in Freezing companies, borer destruction, 
irrigation systems, painting and coating, and Food processing 
Jetting guns for use in the manufacture of water blasters 
Shotcrete machine for spraying of wet mix concPete 
Atomisers and parts thereof, specially designed for use 
with spray drying equipment in making milk powder and other 
milk products 
Worm drive spraying machines, Wagner PCZS, PC35, PC45 and PCSS 
tiramatic 
Air marrel model CAM 7000 universal container pallet loader 
Bottle decrating, recrating, stacking and un-stacking machines 
Jonsered br.and log grapples, solely for use with Jonsered 
logging cranes 
Pneumatic stretching clamps, peculiar to use for stretching 
fabrics during screen printing 
Steel masts for Wickham goods/personnel hoists 
SBQ spit or spading machines to be used for deep cultivation 
of soil in glasshouses 
Gauge level loop tufter with king cam attachment and gauge 
multi-level loop tufter 
High temperature soft flow scholl studio 14/2302 two tube jet 
dyeing machines 
Cloth spreading, folding, scutching, winding, rolling, cutting 
and/or laying up machines 
Jetzone garment tunnel for steaming and air-drying garments 
BK Taumel riveting machines and Taumel spindle heads; of 
various sizes and capacities 
Jones and Shipman surface grinders, models; 
540 AP 
Komatsu O.B.S. power press to be used in the manufacture 
of saw blades 
Komatsu uncoiler to uncoil stock used in manufacture of 
saw blades 
Pullmax P-series universal sheetmetal/plate working machines 
as may be approved; P201, 202, 203, 204, 205, 206, 207, 208 
for use in the manufacture of sheetmetals 
Tecnodue SK models surface grinding machines 
Tecnodue SP models surface milling and grinding machir 
Tecnodue NZ models vertical cylinder boring machines 

Free 

5 

5 

s 
5 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Aul Free 

Aul Free 

Free 
Aul Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Aul 5 
Aul Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

2137 

Ref. 
No. 

Effective 
From To 

15 

15 

IS 

99 

15 

15 
99 
15 
15 

99 

33 
33 

10 
10 

10 
15 

10 
10 

15 

10 
10 

10 
10 

10 
10 

10 
10 
10 
10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 

10 

10 
10 
10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 

910459D 

440062D 

440076D 

460652D 

931315L 

931314B 
420215P 
460653B 

4606SSJ 
460654L 
44011 ZD 
460656G 

4804418 
480442C 

4606578 

480658C 
460659A 
4606608 
460661C 
931466A 

460662A 
460663K 
931467K 
931842K 

460664H 
931487D 

460665F 
931485H 

931471H 
9314 70K 

460666D 
460667B 
460896J 
460668L 

460693A 

460694K 

93l834J 
9314788 
460669J 

460670B 

931480G 
460671L 
440113B 

460672J 

!i31469F 
931472P 

93146SC 

931477G 

460673G 

400412B 
931488B 

4002646 
931479C 

931461L 

931843H 

931845D 
931846B 
931844F 

11/84 

12/84 

12/84 

5/85 

2/85 

11/84 
7/85 
5/85 

5/85 
7/81 
3/85 
5/85 

1/85 
1/86 

4/85 

5/85 
4/85 
1/85 
5/85 

11/84 

5/85 
10/84 

1/85 
12/84 

5/85 
12/84 

5/85 
4/85 

3/85 
3/85 

5/85 
5/85 
4/85 
5/85 

4/85 

4/85 

1/85 
3/85 
5/85 

4/85 

5/85 
5/85 

12/84 

5/85 

4/85 
9/84 

3/85 

3/84 

5/85 

1/85 
1/85 

4/85 
2/85 

2/85 

2/85 

2/85 
2/85 
2/85 

10/88 

11/90 

11/90 

6/85 

3/93 

9/92 
6/90 
6/93 

6/93 
6/85 
3/93 
6/93 

12/85 

6/93 

6/93 
6/93 
6/93 
6/93 
3/93 

6/93 
6/93 
3/93 
9/87 

6/93 
9/92 

6/93 
3/93 

3/93 
3/93 

6/93 
6/93 
6/93 
6/93 

6/93 

6/93 

6/87 
3/93 
6/93 

6/93 

3/93 
6/93 

11/92 

6/93 

3/93 
9/92 

3/93 

3/92 

6/93 

9/93 
3/93 

3/91 
3/93 

3/93 

9/87 

9/87 
9/87 
9/~7 


