THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

SCHEDULE 1 General Decisions Approved

·········	Tariff Item	Rates of Description of Goods Normal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.			iffective From To	
СН	73.10.009	Mild steel and alloy steel laminate bar, 44.5mm x 6.5mm x 1 metre, mild 4.5mm thick, and alloy 2.0mm thick, solely for the manufacture of helyes for yearly marking machines.	Free	Free	15	910459D	11/84	10/88
СН	73.18.009		5	Free	15	440062D	12/84	11/90
СН	73.18.009		5	Free	15	440076D	12/84	11/90
DN	73.18.009		5	Aul Free	99	460652D	5/85	6/85
AK	73.18.009		5	Aul Free	15	931315L	2/85	3/93
AK	73.18.009		5	Free	15	931314B	11/84	9/92
HO Dn	73.18.009 74.03.019	Welded steel conduit, peculiar to use in electrical wiring work Brass bar 7.14mm x 1.2mm	5 Free	Aul Free Free	99 15	420215F 460653B	7/85 5/85	6/90 6/93
DN	74.02.019	Wrought bars and rods of copper Nickel silver rod	Free	Free	15	460655J	5/85	6/93
СН	76.02.001	Tellurium copper rod Aluminium rods and bars, free machining quality; 2011 F temper	Free	Free	99		7/81 3/85	6/85 3/93
DN	76.03.011	Aluminium alloy sheet and plate, on condition that it will be used only in making patterns and engineers machine dies	Free		••	460656G	5/85	6/93
но	83.02.009	Base metal fittings and mountings; base metal hat-racks, hat pegs, brackets, and the like but excluding those of a kind commonly		Aul 5 Aul Free	33 33	480441E 480442C	1/85 1/86	12/85
		used with: (a) tractors for articulated vehicles, being tractors that are designed for operation solely or principally on the highway; or (b) vehicles of 87.02 other than air-cushioned vehicles or assemblied convertible road/rail motor coaches						
DN	83.13.021		Free		• •	460657E	4/85	6/93
DN Dn	84.02.000 84.02.000		Free Free	Free Free	10 10	480658C 460659A	5/85 4/85	6/93 6/93
DN Dn	84.06.021 84.08.011	Perkins marine engine model TV8/540cc LK pneumatic actuators	Free Free	Free	10	460660E 460661C	1/85 5/85	6/93 6/93
AK	84.10.029	Hydraulic pump units for use in the fabrication and manufacture	Free	Free	15	931466A		3/93
DN	84.10.029	of lifters SIHI thermal pumps, series ZTN	Free Free	Free Free	10 10	460662A 460663K	5/85 10/84	6/93 6/93
DN DN	84.11.051 84.11.061	Haskel scavenging air driven pumps Fans exceeding 10 foot in diameter for use in refinery processing	Free Free	Free	i 5	931467K	1/85	3/93 9/87
WN	84.15.000	Refrigeration absorption unit 3-way capable of operating on electricity 230 volts, 12 volts and also on gas (LPG) for use in the manufacture of 3-way refrigerators						
DN AK	84.15.009 84.15.009	Flake ice making machines Thermo-king end mount diesel refrigeration/heating unit specifically for railway wagons with operating temp range of -30°c to +82°c	Free Free	Free Free	10	460664H 931487D	5/85 12/84	6/93 9/92
DN AK	84.17.009 84.17.009	Finn-Aqua water stills	Free Free	Free Free	10 10	460665F 931485H	5/85 4/85	6/93 3/93
AK	84.17.009	from compressed natural gas	Free	Free	10		3/85	3/93
AK	84.19.039		Free	Free	10	931470K	3/85	3/93
DN DN	84.19.039	Neumo Alite auger filling machines, models 31A and 36A	Free Free	Free Free	10 10	460666D 460667B	5/85 5/85	6/93 6/93
DN DN	84.19.039 84.19.039	Redpack display carton loading machine Saxon hot air sealer	Free Free	Free Free	10 10	460896J	4/85 5/85	6/93 6/93
DN	84.19.039	Strapping, banding, and/or tying machines, automatic or semi-automatic	Free	Free	10		4/85	6/93
DN	84.21.011	Autojet automatic spray guns, when declared by an importer that they will only be used in freezing companies, borer destruction, irrigation systems, painting and coating and	rice	rice	10	4000338	4,03	0,33
DN	84.21.011	food processing Gunjet automatic spray guns, when declared by an importer that they will be used only in Freezing companies, borer destruction,	Free	Free	10	460694K	4/85	6/93
AK		irrigation systems, painting and coating, and Food processing Jetting guns for use in the manufacture of water blasters	Free	Free	10		1/85	6/87
AK Dn	84.21.021 84.21.029	Atomisers and parts thereof, specially designed for use	Free Free	Free Free	10 10	931478E 460669J	3/85 5/85	3/93 6/93
		with spray drying equipment in making milk powder and other milk products	_	_				
DN	84.21.029	tiramatic	Free	Free	10	460670B	4/85	6/93
AK Dn	84.22.009 84.22.009	Air marrel model CAM 7000 universal container pallet loader Bottle decrating, recrating, stacking and un-stacking machines	Free Free	Free Free	10 10		5/85 5/85	3/93 6/93
CH	84.22.009	logging cranes	Free	Free	10			11/92
DN	84.22.009	Pneumatic stretching clamps, peculiar to use for stretching fabrics during screen printing	Free	Free	10	460672J	5/85	6/93
AK AK	84.22.009 84.24.031	Steel masts for Wickham goods/personnel hoists	Free Free	Free Free	10 10	931469F 931472F	4/85 9/84	3/93 9/92
AK	84.36.009	of soil in glasshouses	Free	Free	10	931465C	3/85	3/93
AK	84.40.021	multi-level loop tufter	Free	Free	10	931477G	3/84	3/92
DN	84.40.029	dyeing machines	Free	Free	10	460673G	5/85	6/93
AK	84.40.029	and/or laying up machines Jetzone garment tunnel for steaming and air-drying garments	Free	Free	10	400412E	1/85	9/93
AK	84.45.009	BK Taumel riveting machines and Taumel spindle heads; of various sizes and capacities	Free	Free	10	931488B	1/85	3/93
AK	84.45.009	Jones and Shipman surface grinders, models; 540 AP	Free	Free	10	400264E	4/85	3/91
AK	84.45.009		Free	Free	10		2/85	3/93
AK	84.45.009	Komatsu uncoiler to uncoil stock used in manufacture of saw blades	Free	Free	10	931461L	2/85	3/93
WN	84.45.009	Pullmax P-series universal sheetmetal/plate working machines as may be approved; P201, 202, 203, 204, 205, 206, 207, 208 for use in the manufacture of sheetmetals	Free	Free	10	931843H	2/85	9/87
	84.45.009		Free	Free	10	931845D	2/85	9/87